Praise Unlimited, Inc. On-Call Musician Band PERFORMANCE AGREEMENT

Client: Date:		Winlimited!	
Church/Ministry/Event:			
Contact Name:			"A World of Musical Ideas"
Phone: Fax:			HOME OFFICE: 410-302-2737 BALTIMORE, MD 21215
Address:			Tel: 410-929-3061 www.ultimatepraise.us
City, State, Zip:			email: calltheoncallorganist@gmail.com
The parties to this agreement are the following: Productions, Inc. The Client desires to engage Praise Unlimited's artists:			
Organist	Special Guest	П мс	as an:
Soloist	Worship Leader	Acting Minister o	
Event Organizer			
books. This will begin on in determinate on A deposit of half the agreed upon amount is immediately due to reserve your requested date. Deposits are not refundable. Cancellation after receiving signed agreement is allowable within 24 hours, but not on the day of the event full payment will be expected. In no event shall this agreement constitute an employment agreement, and Praise Unlimited's on-call gospel artist shall be considered as an independent contractor only and shall not be supervised by Client, but shall accomplish original islable if artist must bring their own musical and audio equipment by providing insurance coverage in case of damage or theft to artist property. Praise Unlimited, Inc. retains all tapes, videos and materials that are the sole property of Praise Unlimited, Inc., if given or used, must be returned in the same condition given. In no event shall this agreement constitute an employment agreement, and Praise Unlimited, Inc., a sub-contractor with its band/ artist has to supply musical equipment. Client/Customer. Client/Customer. Client/Customer agrees to be liable for any damage to Praise Unlimited's Artist's stage equipment is to be used in the perform and and infinited's band/artist has to supply musical equipment. Client/Customer. Client/Customer agrees to be liable for poorly serviced, malfunctioning, defective equipment is to be used in the performance of contracted services said artist, gent, or Praise Unlimited inc., shall not be held liable for poorly serviced, malfunctioning, defective equipment and creaters of modelliable for any damage to fresh subtroining, defective equipment and creater of the event, service or actives such solve are acknowledgement and receipt of the above listed terms this agreement such they perform and all future lawsits or other legal action. Full payment before the commencement of the event, service or active ty regardless of form any adalf future lawsits or other legal action. Full payment befor engagements of one hour or more a			
Client's / Client Representative Sig	nature:		_ Date:
Praise Unlimited, Inc. Authorizing	Agent: Steve Turner – Signature		Date:

We suggest to facilitate artist services, one designated client rep should be the contact person to handle set-up areas, type of equipment, Sound checks, parking, and hospitality amenities if applicable event program order of service/time schedules. Marketing of our artist without consent of Praise Unlimited, Inc. is prohibited. Additional engagements and full-time/permanent job offer extended to our artist at your event by client is a violation of this agreement and an additional fee of \$250.00 will be accessed for each occurrence.

All Payments Should Be Made Out To: PRAISE UNLIMITED, INC. 6611 Parsons Ave, Suite 3A | Baltimore, MD 21215 USD Or Certified Check